Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FO PICO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDS	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Community
PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Ar ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	NEW ZEALAND
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
T^{\dagger}/s document is being filed with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/534,465	B. Patent No(s).
Ad	 ditional numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No.: 00466	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>
Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	
Robert J. Patch Name of Person Signing Signature	August 7, 2006 Date Date
Certificate o	of Transmission itted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7,
Linda Bain	

PATENT REEL: 018069 FRAME: 0076

2006-Jul-13 05:22pm From-Young And Thompson 137-90 '05 13:50 FAX 64 9 520 6776

703 979 4709 STAFFORD KLAASSEN T-984

P.002/004 F-454

DATED 24 Los-1003

Between

muthuvetpillai jeqatheeson

and

UNICLUTCH LIMITED

assignment of patent and application for patent

> STAFFORD KLAASSEN Bersisters and Solidtors 272 Manukzu Road Epsoro Auckland

DEANORES Composited Inschmentant CINMENT OF PATIENT doc

2005-Jul-18 05:22pm From-Young And Thompson 69/60/750m Taite

703 979 4709

T-98 P.003/004 F-454

03/06 '05 13:53 FAI 64 9 520 6778

STAFFORD KLAASSEN

Assignment of patent and application for patent

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

MUTHUVETPILLAI JEGATHEESON of Auckland, engineer ("the Assignor") BETWEEN

UNICLUTCH LIMITED at Auckland ("the Assignee") AND

BACKGROUND:

- The Assignor is the inventor and proprietor of improvements in a one willy dutch system as disclosed in New Zealand Patent Specification No PCT/NZQ3/00Z51 ("the Patent").
- The Assignor is entitled to the benefit of the application for the Patient ("the В. Application").
- The parties have agreed that the Patent and the Application should be transferred by the Assignor to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth. C.

NOW THEREFORE THIS DEED WITNESSES as follows:

- IN consideration of the sum of \$1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assigner (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee:
- the Patent, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, libertles and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the latent free 1.3 from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any intringement of the Patent which may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment;
- the benefit of the Application, the right, title and interest therein and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all 1.2 encumbrances to the intent that the grant of the Patent granted pursuant to the Application shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee;

to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

- SUBJECT to the receipt of advice which is satisfactory to both parcies the Assigned may agree to pay within twelve months of the date of this assignment such further sum for the assignment contained in this agreement as is in all the chibumstances appropriate.
- AT the request and cost of the Assignee the Assignor shall assist the prosecution of the Application to grant and will assist the defence of any proceedings by way of Intervention or in opposition to the grant of Patent on the Application and will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper to obtain the acceptance of the Application and for procuring the grant of Patent pursuant to the Application. In the event that any proceedings are at any time instituted by year of claim, petition or counterclaim impugning the validity of the Patent or the Application vested in the Assignee by virtue hereof the Assignor will render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation thereto.

OCLIPATION TO THE DAMAGNA MAINTAIN MAINTENT TO THE DAMAGNA WAS A STREET TO THE DAMAGNA

2005-Jul-13 05:22pm From-Young And Thompson 00/00/4000 10----

703 079 4709

P 004/004

01/06 '05 13:54 FAX 64 9 520 8778

STAFFORD KLAASSEN

-2-

THE Assignce shall by virtue of this Assignment be entitled to the Patent to be granted pursuant to the Application direct to the Assignee.

THE Assignor has not done or omitted and will not do or omit to be done any act, matter or thing whereby the Patent applied for in the Application may be invalidated.

IN WITNESS of which this assignment has been executed.

SIGNED by

MUTHEVETPILLAT JEGATHEESON

in the presence of:

AUCIOLAL ZOTICILIOS CHORRADE BY LO FLAHENCAY VARAB

Signed by Uniclutch Limited

By its director

in the presence of:

BARRYVADGED'N CLIVE STATECHED

DAWORIOCompgules/UniclustiveStates/Inferror PATERT-Are

REEL: 018069 FRAME: 0079